
RALPH N I X m 'list Lo8 101 SOUTH SEVENTH — PHONE 746-2341 — 746-9829 

P. O. BOX 617 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8821o 

July 7, 1982 

Mr. Roy Johnson 
Energy & Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

We agree to set a plug from 8150' t o 8250' as requested 
from Mr. Roy Johnson w i t h the O i l Conservation Commission i n 
Santa Fe. 

Also, enclosed i s a water analysis,from H a l l i b u r t o n , on 
two Yeso w e l l s i n the area. 

I f you have any questions f e e l f r e e to give me a c a l l . 

Re: Ann Water Disposal Well 
T-19-S, R-26-E, Sec. 18 
1980' FNL, 1980' FEL 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Yours t r u l y , 

WJM/lr 
enclosure 



HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATORY 
HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

MIDLAND DIVISION 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS Nn W82-605 

To_ RALPH NIX 

BOX 617 

A r t e s i a , New Mexico 

Submitted by-

Well No 

County . 

Depth. 

Field-

<6 

Resistivity .050 @ 80°F 

Specific Gravity i .120 

pH 7_2 

Calcium (Ca) ^500 

Magnesium (Mg) 

Chlorides (Cl) 117000 

Sulfates (SOJ 800 

Bicarbonates (HC0 3 ) 490 

Soluble Iron (Fe) ^ 

Remarks: 

Date- 6-6-82 

This report is the property of Halliburton Company and neither 
it nor any part thereof nor a copy thereof is to be published 
or disclosed without first securing the express written approval 
of laboratory management; it may however, be used in the 
course of regular business operations by any person or concern 
and employees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton 
Company. 

Date Rec 6-6-82 

Formation. 

Source-

.054 p 80 F 

1.135 

5.8 

.17000 

6900 

1.16000 

300 

54-5 

7 5 

''MPL 

"'Milligrams per liter 

Analyst: Esqu ive l 

CC: 

Respectfully submitted, 

By_ 

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

C H E M I S T 

N O T I C E 
THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE DESCRIBED SAMPLE TESTED. ANY USER OF THIS REPORT AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON SHALL 
NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER IT BE TO ACT OR OMISSION, RESULTING FROM SUCH REPORT OR ITS USE. 



Affidavit of Publication 

No.. 9588 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

County of Eddy: 

6ary...D....SCQtt being duly 

sworn, mys: That he is the .BuS.ineSSManager o f The 

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 

published in English at Artesia, said county and state, and that 

the hereto attached Le.g.al....N.Q.t.i.C.e. 

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said Artesia 

Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified for that purpose 

within the meaning of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of 

days 
the State of New Mexico for 1 consecutive weeks on 

the same day as follows: 

First Publication .... 

Second Publication 

Third Publication .. 

Fourth Publication 

and that payment therefore in the 

has been made. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2.3rd day 

of .„ June...., 19 .82. 

J.une....l.8,..198Z.. 

My Commission expires 

Notary Public, Eddy fiffl'n*y, N™" " " ^ 
* OFFICIAL SEAL 

8AK3ATIA. ANN BOANS 
NOTAKV PUKUC - NEW MMtCO 

MOi «,• v.Mi.' . :v*0 WttM S E C « U « Y « 81 At t 

My Commission Enp^ras• ^ ~ ^ _ 

Copy of Publication 

LEGAt NOTICE 

GIVEN 
ledpar-
before 

*S§ Con-
fflr 1 water 

in Eddy County, 

address, phone 
*TOtact party for 
is: 

::-P.O. , BOX 617, 
88Jie 

Contact Party: waiiam J. 
McCaw ' 
. . . .... »ofthe 
m & ^ m m ; mm *he exact 
location of singk wells or the 
location of 

Uxx&fe 1,986 FMTand 1880 
FEL Mmm,mnsbJp 19 
Soutfc -iRjtBge i H Bast, 
N.M.P.M. , • 

3. TheJ formatidti name and 
depth with expec^jtffmaximum 
injection rates |l|a pressures 
is: :-if-/ -

Formation Name and Depth: 
Cisco|ei|ilfe«J|^[ 7,770 feet 
beneath the surface down to 
8,155 feet beneath the surface 

Majonittm iajection rate: 
5,000 barrels of water per day 

Maximum injection 
pressure: 1,560 PSI 

4. AB interested parties must 
file objections or requests for 
heart^f-,;f|tt'';.ije:_;Ou Con­
servation Division, P.O; Box 
2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87501, within 15 days. 

Published in The Artesia Dai­
ly Press, Artesia; N.M., Jun* 
18, m 



L A W O F F I C E S 

A . J . L O S E E L O S E E , C A R S O N & D I C K E R S O N , R A. 
J O E L M . C A R S O N 3 0 0 A M E R I C A N H O M E B U I L D I N G AREA CODE 505 

CHAD DICKERSON P. O . D R A W E R 2 3 9 

D A V I D R . V A N D I V E R 
A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 3 2 1 1 - 0 3 3 9 

E L I Z A B E T H L O S E E 

June 28 , 1982 

I JUN 29 198? 
Mr. Joe D. Ramey, D i r e c t o r 
Energy an Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

I n connection w i t h the C-108 f i l e d i n your o f f i c e by Ralph Nix 
concerning a water disposal w e l l i n Section 18, Township 19 
South, Range 26 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, please 
f i n d an A f f i d a v i t of P u b l i c a t i o n , r e f l e c t i n g the p u b l i c a t i o n of a 
Notice of such a p p l i c a t i o n i n the A r t e s i a D a i l y Press on June 18, 
1982 . 

Thank you. 

Re: I n the Matter of the A p p l i c a t i o n 
of Ralph Nix f o r A u t h o r i z a t i o n t o 
I n j e c t , Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely yours, 

LOSEE, CARSON & DICKERSON, P.A. 

Chad Dickerson 

CD:pvm 
Enclosure 

cc: Mr. W i l l i a m J. McCaw 



JFFrmE TTTT? OH. CONSERVATION DIVISION 

OF THE ?T"-TE OF NEW '•'EXICO 

IN TFF MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 0CT : 
RALPH HrX FOR AUTHORIZATION TO r CASE NO. 
INJECT, EDDY COUNTYNEL' MEXICO : 

AF-1 Of''' IT OF MAILING 

STATE OF NFW MEXICO * 

COUNTY OF EODY j 

The undersigned, t-eing f i r s t duly sworn, upon oath, 

states t h a t the undersigned i s an employee of A p p l i c a n t , and 

t h a t on the 17th day of Nine, 1-02, the undersigned did mail 

i n the United States Post O f f i c e at A r t e s i a , New Mexico, a 

tr u e cony of the A p p l i c a t i o n o f Ralph Nix f o r A u t h o r i s a t i o n t o 

I n i e c t , Eddy Countv, Nev/ Me " i c n , f o r the purpose of water d i s ­

posal at a l o c a t i o n I , ?80 -"eot rrom the nor t h l i n e and 1,980 

| f e e t from the east li«e r , : Section 18, Township 19 South, 

Range 2 6 Fast, N.M.P.M. the f o l l o w i n g named owners of the 

surface on which the w e l l i s t o be located and leasehold oper­

ators w i t h i n one-half -nile of the w e l l l o c a t i o n , i n securely 

sealed, c e r t i f i e d m a i l , r e t u r n r e c e i p t recmested, postage pre­

paid envelopes addressed t o the f o l l o w i n g named persons: 

NAME ADDRESS 

Essie Nix 4 5 0 West Scurry 
Slavton, Texas 79364 

Marti n Yates, TIT 207 South Fourth St r e e t 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Stanle" I . Joner P. 0. Box 994 
Roswell f New Mexico 88201 

J o n e l l Jones Gilncre 201 Richardson 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88 210 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 20 7 South Fourth Street 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88 210 

Richard Moore P. 0, Box 17 33 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Michael Moore P. O. Boy 1733 
Midland, Texas 79702 



Stephen Moore 

Anadarko Production Ccnpanv 

Santa Fe Energy Compan" 

SUBSCRIBED AMD SUORN 

June, 19 32. 

j My commission expires; 

?. 0. Box 17 33 
Midland, Texas 7970? 

P. O, Box 7497 
Midland, Texas 79701 

One Security Park 
7200 1-40 West 
A m a r i l l o , Texas 7 9106 

TO before me t h i s 17th dav of 



RALPH N I X 
1 0 1 S O U T H S E V E N T H — P H O N E 7 4 6 - 2 3 4 1 — 7 4 6 - 9 8 2 9 

P. O. B O X 6 1 7 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 88210 

June 17 , 1982 

GA**/ A i / « 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 
Enclosed please f i n d on completed o r i g i n a l copy 

of Form 108 along w i t h a copy of A f f i d a v i t of M a i l i n g . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

W i l l i a m J. McCaw 
WJM/lr 
enclosures 

^ ° * ) Jl, ***** fC S-trt„j 

3^) t*Jtx. "^C S~ ***** <* / y r SS 

psocJacea/ octet /t?/~ ff 
f ' ^ 

y ) /{JeocJ ~tcLJO y^ese. c^/)/es 

jo vS,// *e<°/ "*°re-

{:", JUN 18 1982 Ti.]j 

_ r , I 



pry. ' r w ' - ' f b >* 

i f l - L I C A T l O N TOR A U 1 H U R 1 ? A 1 ] 0 \ ID I K J L C T , ; . i ( 

n n i i i i J r f 1 8 r4i 
1. Purpose: I I Secondary Recovery I ( P r e s s u r e Ma i n t e n£TWjL. U3 Di ".-•"'".:ir L p j S t o r a g r 

App 1 i ca t J on qualifies for administrative approval? , . IxTTeV D"° — ' 

I I . O p e r a t o r : R a l p h N d x ' . S ^ ' ] ^ ' 

Address: P.O. Box 617. A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

C o n t a c t p a r t y : W i l l i a m J . McCaW Phone: 5 0 5 - 7 4 6 - 2 3 4 1 

1 1 1 . W e l l d a t a : - C o m p l e t e t h e d a t a r e q u i r e d on t h e r e v e r s e s i d e o f t h i s f o r m f o r e a c h w e l l 
p r o p o s e d f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s may hp a t t a c h e d i f n e c e s s a r y . 

I V . I s t h i s an e x p a n s i o n o f an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? CZ) V e s f y l no 
I f y e s , g i v e t h e D i v i s i o n o r d e r number a u t h o r i z i n g t h e p r o j e c t 

V I I . 

V. A t t a c h a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and le a s e s w i t h i n two m i l e s of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a o n e - h a l f m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . T h i s c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area o f r e v i e w . 

V I . A t t a c h a t a b u l a t i o n o f data Dn a l l w e l l s o f p u b l i c r e c o r d w i t h i n the area o f review whj r h 
p e n e t r a t e t h e proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s t y p e , c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , d e p t h , r e c o r d of c o m p l e t i o n , and 
a s c h e m a t i c o f any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p l u g g i n g d e t a i l . 

A t t a c h data on t h e proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

i n i ~ _ ~ ^ ; — ,. ~ - , . 1 .. -1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume o f f l u i d s t o be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether t h e system i s open or c l o s e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n p r e s s u r e ; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s o f i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f o t h e r than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e o f o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one m i l e of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s Df 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

v i l l . A t t a c h a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o c j c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n a s s , and dep t h . Give the g e o l o g i c name, and depth t o 
bottom o f a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s o f 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g t h e proposed 
i n j e c t i o n rone as w e l l as any such source known t o be i m m e d i a t e l y u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

IX. D e s c r i b e the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 5 0 0 g a l l o n s a c i d 

X. A t t a c h a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l . ( I f w e l l l o g s have been f i l e d 
w i t h t h e D i v i s i o n they need not be r e s u b m i t t e d . ) A l r e a d y f i l e d w i t h d i v i s i o n . 

XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if m 
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showingw 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. Not available. £>'^. / J j ^ f J ^ / J C^> 

X I I . A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e g e o l o g i c and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence o f open f a u l t s 
or any o t h e r h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source o f d r i n k i n g w a t e r . 

< I 11 . A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f N o t i c e " s e c t i o n Dn t h e r e v e r s e s i d e of t h i s form. 

XJV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

1 hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n s u b m i t t e d w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
t o t h e be s t o f my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

N , a m e : W i l l i am ,T. M r r w T i t l e 

signature: j l M l / c n / J / / / / Z ' t f f - D a t c : June 16, 1982 
I f t he i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
s u b m i t t e d , i t need n o t be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d . Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

f l I 1 . 1 1 ( 1 1 1 1 1 ! T ( I k ! • h r i n i n I j : . n r \ r. I . »• r - r v n v i , ~> - u I . w i M . n n o v I r, t h e r, r, n T c n T l a t I- D i v i s l n f l 



rORM r-JDb b i d * 2 

I I I . h'ELL DATA 

A. The F o l l o w i n g H e l l data-must bc s u b m i t t e d Tor each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be b o t h i n t a b u l a r and schemntic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

( 1 ) Lease name; We l l No.; l o c a t i o n by S e c t i o n , Township, and Range; and footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

( 2 ) Each c a s i n g s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g d e p t h , sacks o f cement used, h o l e 
s i z e , t o p Df cement, and how such top was d e t e r m i n e d . 

( 3 ) A d e s c r i p t i o n o f the t u b i n g t o be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

( 4 ) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth o f t h e p o r k e r used or a d e s c r i p t i o n o f any o t h e r 
sea] system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have s u p p l i e s o f H e l l Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models f o r t h i s purpose. A p p l i c a n t s Tor s e v e r a l i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l -data s h e e t " r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g t h e data f o r each w e l l . 

B. The F o l l o w i n g must be s u b m i t t e d f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
item s must be addressed f o r the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
o n l y when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on sc h e m a t i c s need not be r e p e a t e d . 

11) The name o f the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n , and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or poo l -name. 

(2 ) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

( 3 ) S t a t e i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r ' i n j e c t i o n o r , i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpose o f the w e l l . 

( 4 ) C ive t h e depths o f any oth e r p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks o f cement or 
b r i d g e plugs used t o se a l o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

( 5 ) Give t h e depth t o and name o f the next h i g h e r and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area o f the w e l l , i f any. . 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h p r o o f t h a t a copy oF the a p p l i c a t i o n has been F u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d o r r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , tD the owner o f t h e s u r f a c e o f the l a n d on which t h e w e l l 
i s t o be l o c a t e d and t o each l e a s e h o l d o p e r a t o r w i t h i n one-halF m i l e oF the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s s u b j e c t t o a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a prooF oF p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be s u b m i t t e d . Such prooF s h a l l c o n s i s t oF a copy o f the l e g a l a d v e r t i s e m e n t which was 
p u b l i s h e d i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The con t e n t s o f such a d v e r t i s e m e n t 
must i n c l u d e : 

( 1 ) The name, address, phone number, and c o n t a c t p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

( 2 ) t h e i n t e n d e d purpose o f the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n o f s i n g l e 
w e l l s o r the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n o f m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

( 3 ) t h e f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h e xpected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and p r e s s u r e s ; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g w i t h 
t h e O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Hexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: S u r f a c e owners or o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s must F i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or r e q u e s t s For h e a r i n g 
oF a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days From the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
•nailed t o them. 





WELL ND. rODIACC L O C A T I O N S E C T I O N I OWN RAtvuL 

Scl ienidLlc 
Plugs 0 

20* 0-20 

Casing 

_13 3/8 
_ @405 
i j l O O s: 
_ c i r c 

100' 1378-1478 -

100' 2500-2600 -

3 

100' 4300-4400 

100' 6450-6550 

100* 7720-7820 ^ 

T a b u l a r D a t a 

S u r f a c e C a s i n g 

S i 2 e H y « ' 

TOC S u r f a c e 

C e m e n t e d w i t h 4nn 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d b y C i r c u l a t i o n 

V 
8 5/801428 
500 sx c i r c - I n t e r m e d j a t e C a s j n o 

S i z e o 

t 

H o l e s i z e 17%" 

try 
8 5 / 8 ' Cemen t ed w i t h 500 

T D C Surface 
H o l e s i z e 

f e e l d e t e r m i n e d b y C j r c u l a t i n n 

1 1 " 

L o n g s t r i n g 

S. ize 

TOC 

5h C e m e n t e d w i t h 220 s> 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 

72 00 feet determined by T e m p e r a t u r e 

survey 
7 7 / R " 

8150 ' 

o 
i f , 
Co 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

7 770 f e e t t o
 SJJJDL. 

( p e r f o r a t e d o r o p e n - h o l e , i n d i c a t e w h i c h ) 

f e e t 

f. m o o 

CV 

100'9000-9100 

100'9425-9525 

T u b i n g s i z e 2 7 / 8 " l i n e d w i t h 

r , n i ' h p r g n r 1 -nn-iceiy 
(brand and model ) 

( o r d e s c r i b e a n y o t h e r c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

O t h e r D a t a 

P l a s t i c 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer at 7 7 5 0 ' 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n formation C i s c o Canyon 

2. Na«e of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) None 

3. I s t h i s a new well d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes /%7 No 

J f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? M o r r o w t e s t 

s e t i n a 

fe e t 

4. Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other z o n e ( s ) ? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l * 
and give plugging d e t a i l ( s a c k s of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) ; 

No 

5 G i v e t h e d e p t h t b o n d name o f eny o v e r l y i n g a n d / o r u n d e r l y i n g o i l o r gas z o n e s ( p o o l s ) i n 

thie urea. None . 



Ccquina Oil Corp #1 Santa Fe 660'FSL, 1980'FEL sec 18 T 19 S R 26 E 
Eddy County New Mexico - Drilled and plugged 8-8-74 
This well i s in the area of review for the proposed Ralph Nix #1 Ann 
water injection project 1980 FN&EL sec 18, T 19 S R 26 E Eddy Co. NM. 

Plugs 
0 - 20 20 sx/ 

1260 - 1360 40 sx. 

_0_ pasing 

12 3/4 

_450 sx 
11" 100 s5x 
ci r 10 

Formation tops and Data. 

^ueen 453 

to p i t _£aa_AndreR 1110 
If 

8 5/8 @ 1309 
800 sx circ 

2750 - 2850 35 sx 

Yeso 3025 

4550 - 4650 34 sx Bone Spring 4687 

6450 - 6550 35 sx 

7750 - 7850 35 sx 

9050 - 9150 35 sx 

9425 - 9525 35 sx 

Cisco 7770 
Proposed injection 
zone for Ralph Nix #1 
Ann. Lime and Dolomite 
to 8155 Base reef. 

-\ Strawn 87713 
Atoka 8933 

Morrow Lime 9085 
Morrow elastics 9275 
Barnett 9513 
Chester 9666 

E x h i b i t VI 

Coquina Well 



1. Proposed average d a i l y r a t e -
Maximum d a i l y r a t e -

106 BPH, Volume 2500 BPD 
208 BPH, Volume 5000 BPD 

2. Closed. 

3. Average i n j e c t i o n pressure - 200 l b s . 
Maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure - 1560 l b s . 

4. I n j e c t i n g produced water. 

5. N/A ^ 

/ \ 

/ 

J 

1, 



Ralph Nix #1 ANN Unit G 1980 N &E Sec 18 T 19S R 26E 
Eddy Co., New Mexico 

20' 0-20 

Proposed Water Injection Well. 

Plugs Casing 

_ / 
-13 3/8 
- @405 
1-400 sx 

100' 1378-1478 S 

2_ 

100" 2500-2600 S T 

circ 

Formation tops and Data. 

-San Andres 1050 

V 
8 5/8@1428 
500 sx circ 

Yeso 2530 

l00' 4300-4400 

7 

100'9000-9100 

Bone Spring 4350 

— Wolfcamp 6515 
100' 6450-6550 - V 

5 5 ^ i»— 

- Cisco 7770, 
— \̂  Proposed injection zone. 

100' 7720-7820 2 L Cisco-Canyon Reef (380*) 
— 7770-8150 Lime and Dolomite. 

S3 

•g Atoka 8920 
.Strawn 8670 

t — . Morrow Lime 9050 
100 9425-9525 .-^ \ Morrow elastics 9247 

Barnett 9523 

10 

E x h i b i t V I I I 
Ann #1 



X I I I have examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and engineering data 
and f i n d no evidence o f open f a u l t s or any other h y d r o l o g i c 
connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

E x h i b i t X I I 


